

Program # 708-S Term Date of Award to 7-31-06				
Title Survey Packages				
				NPC, Inc.
				Claysburg, PA
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF		
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST
<b>I. Printing and Binding</b>				
	Items 1, 2, and 8: (must include cost of inserting Items 3 and 9 as applicable)			
(a)	Saddle-Stitched: Printing in a single ink color, including binding .....per page			
(1)	Make ready and/or setup	36	42.00	\$ 1,512.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	7680	5.00	\$ 38,400.00
	Item 4:			
(b)	Four-page Product: Printing in a single ink color including folding .....per product			
(1)	Make ready and/or setup	1	148.00	\$ 148.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	257	25.00	\$ 6,425.00
	Item 5:			
(c)	Side-stitched: Printing in black ink, including binding .....per page			
(1)	Make ready and/or setup	12	33.00	\$ 396.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	3084	7.25	\$ 22,359.00
	Item 7:			
(d)	Four-page Product: Printing in four-color process including folding .....per product			
(1)	Make ready and/or setup	2	270.00	\$ 540.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	540	32.00	\$ 17,280.00
	Items 3 and 9:			
(e)	Reply Envelopes: Printing in black ink, including construction, die-cutting.....per envelope			
(1)	Make ready and/or setup	3	55.00	\$ 165.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	640	36.00	\$ 23,040.00
	Items 6 and 10:			
(f)	Mail-Out Envelopes: Printing in black ink, including construction, die-cutting.....per envelope			
(1)	Make ready and/or setup	4	55.00	\$ 220.00
(2)	Running per 1,000 copies	897	42.00	\$ 37,674.00
<b>II. Additional Operations</b>				
(a)	Assembling Packages..... Per 1,000 packages	897	108.00	\$ 96,876.00
(b)	Imaging address, ID and bar code per 1,000 items	897	21.00	\$ 18,837.00
(c)	Survey check-in ..... per 1,000 surveys	466	468.00	\$ 218,088.00
(d)	Keying (for data entry) ..... per 1,000 characters	120000	6.15	\$ 738,000.00
(e)	Scanning (for data entry) ..... per 1,000 pages	5587	53.00	\$ 296,111.00
(f)	Follow-up Telephone calls ..... per 1,000 calls	64	1,800.00	\$ 115,200.00
(g)	Narrative Coding ..... per 1,000 cases	275	92.00	\$ 25,300.00
(h)	System Timework .....per hour	5	90.00	\$ 450.00
<b>III. Packing:</b>				
	Bulk shipments (other than by mail):			
(a)	Packing and sealing shipping containers ..... .....Per container	924	2.00	\$ 1,848.00
<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>				\$ 1,658,869.00
<b>DISCOUNT</b>				0.25% \$ 4,147.17
<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>				\$ 1,654,721.83
				AWARDED